HAZLETON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, MARCH 25, 2025 6:00 PM

A.	Call to Order	
В.	Silent Meditation	
C.	Pledge of Allegiance	
D.	Roll Call:Bruno;Colombo;Nilles;Ondishin;Perry	
E.	Approving Minutes of Previous Meetings – March 11, 2025 Regular Meeting Minutes	
F.	Presentations/Proclamations/Communications – None	
G.	Bid Opening – None	
H.	Courtesy of the Floor (ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY):	
l.	ORDINANCES and RESOLUTONS:	
ORDINANCES:		
(1 st READING)		
	None	

(2 nd READINGS)			
None			
	RESOLUTIONS:		
Resolution 2025-8	Appointment to the Sewer Authority (call for comments o questions; roll call)		
Resolution 2025-9	Approving Phased Development and Financial Security Agreement Between the City of Hazleton and Hazleton Creek Commerce Center Holdings, LLC (call for comments or questions; roll call)		
Resolution 2025-10	Resolution of the City of Hazleton Requesting a Local Match from Luzerne County Council for the Hazleton Public Transit State Section 1513 Operating Allocation (call for comments or questions; roll call)		
Resolution 2025-11	PROCLAMATION- Honoring Hazleton Area High School Varsity Cheerleading Team (call for comments or questions; roll call)		

J.

K.

New Business:

Old Business:

L. Discussion

- (1) Comments from the Audience
- (2) Comments from the Mayor
- (3) Comments from the City Administrator
- (4) Comments from Junior Council
- (5) Comments from Council

M. Adjournment